

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1937, as amended, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 5, line 16, delete everything after the period
- 1.3 Page 5, delete lines 17 and 18
- 1.4 Page 13, delete lines 1 to 4
- 1.5 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.6 Page 17, line 16, after "is" insert "from the general fund and \$4,604,000 is from the
- 1.7 workforce development fund"
- 1.8 Page 17, after line 26, insert:
- 1.9 "(1) grants under the FastTRAC - Minnesota
- 1.10 Adult Careers Pathways Program;"
- 1.11 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.12 Page 23, delete lines 7 to 13
- 1.13 Page 23, delete lines 22 to 30
- 1.14 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.15 Page 30, line 21, after the period, insert "Notwithstanding article 11, section 13, the
- 1.16 commissioner of housing finance may hire staff sufficient for the purposes of this paragraph."
- 1.17 Page 34, line 23, after "programs" insert "of amounts appropriated"
- 1.18 Page 34, line 26, delete the period and insert "of amounts appropriated."
- 1.19 Page 35, line 3, after "appropriated" insert ", and any fees collected" and delete
- 1.20 "\$10,560,000" and insert "\$10,791,000"
- 1.21 Page 35, line 4, delete "\$10,560,000" and insert "\$10,797,000"

2.1 Page 35, line 30, after "subdivision" insert ", and any fees collected" and delete  
2.2 "\$2,234,000" and insert "\$2,304,000"

2.3 Page 36, line 25, after "appropriated" insert ", and any fees collected" and delete  
2.4 "\$3,320,000" and insert "\$3,970,000"

2.5 Page 36, line 26, delete "\$3,320,000" and insert "\$3,970,000"

2.6 Page 37, line 4, after "subdivision" insert ", and any fees collected" and delete  
2.7 "\$3,148,000" and insert "\$5,875,000"

2.8 Page 37, line 5, delete "\$3,234,000" and insert "\$6,039,000"

2.9 Page 39, line 11, delete "30,175,000" and insert "30,795,000" and delete "30,050,000"  
2.10 and insert "30,601,000"

2.11 Page 39, line 13, delete "26,707,000" and insert "26,838,000"

2.12 Page 39, line 14, delete "1,340,000" and insert "1,960,000" and delete "1,540,000" and  
2.13 insert "1,960,000"

2.14 Page 40, line 23, after "Grants" insert "in fiscal year 2018"

2.15 Page 42, line 5, delete "2,219,000" and insert "2,589,000" and delete "2,219,000" and  
2.16 insert "2,520,000"

2.17 Page 42, line 7, delete the second "979,000" and insert "910,000"

2.18 Page 42, line 8, delete "1,240,000" and insert "1,610,000" and delete "1,240,000" and  
2.19 insert "1,610,000"

2.20 Page 42, after line 8, insert:

2.21 "(a) For the general fund appropriations under  
2.22 this subdivision, the base amount in fiscal year  
2.23 2018 is \$546,000, and the base amount in  
2.24 fiscal year 2019 is \$431,000."

2.25 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

2.26 Page 42, line 18, delete "fund" and insert "Minnesota fund account in the special revenue  
2.27 fund"

2.28 Page 44, line 12, delete the second "3,999,000" and insert "4,199,000"

2.29 Page 44, line 13, delete "300,000" and insert "100,000"

2.30 Page 44, delete lines 22 to 29

3.1 Page 45, line 34, delete the second "7,242,000" and insert "7,030,000"

3.2 Page 45, after line 34, insert:

3.3 "(a) For the general fund appropriations under  
3.4 this section, the base amount in fiscal year  
3.5 2018 is \$6,774,000, and the base amount in  
3.6 fiscal year 2019 is \$6,649,000."

3.7 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

3.8 Page 48, line 31, after the period, insert "In fiscal year 2020 and beyond, the base amount  
3.9 is \$4,000,000."

3.10 Page 66, delete section 4

3.11 Page 168, after line 30, insert:

3.12 "Sec. 14. [216B.1697] STATE-MANDATED ENERGY PURCHASES; PUBLIC  
3.13 INFORMATION.

3.14 A utility serving Minnesota customers at retail must, within 30 days of entering into an  
3.15 agreement to purchase energy that is used to meet a requirement under state law to purchase  
3.16 or generate certain amounts and types of energy, including, but not limited to, requirements  
3.17 in sections 216B.1691, 216B.2423, and 216B.2424, post the following information contained  
3.18 in the agreement on the utility's Internet Web site:

3.19 (1) the wholesale price per unit of energy over the term of the agreement, including any  
3.20 escalator clauses or inflation factors; and

3.21 (2) the amount of energy to be purchased each year by the utility over the term of the  
3.22 agreement.

3.23 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective immediately and applies to all power  
3.24 purchase agreements entered into on or after July 1, 2017."

3.25 Page 209, line 4, after "expires" insert "subdivision 2"

3.26 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

3.27 Amend the title accordingly